du Treil, Lundin & Rackley, Inc.

Consulting Engineers

TECHNICAL EXHIBIT
FOR MODIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
TV TRANSLATOR K47GV
LAS VEGAS, NEW MEXI1CO
CH 47 0.32 KW

APPLICATION

Technical Exhibit

The technical exhibit supports an application to
modify an digital flash-cut application for K47GV assigned to
Las Vegas, New Mexico. The purpose of this application is to
move to re-locate the transmitter site.

Summary of Proposed Facilities

Below is a tabulation of the proposed paired digital facility:

Channel :
Geographic Coordinates:

Antenna Structure Registration:
Overall Tower Height:

Ground Elevation:

Radiation Center:

Antenna Type:

Antenna Major Lobe Orientation:
Transmitter Power Output:
Emissions Mask:

Maximum Effective Radiated Power:

47

35° 367 16 North Latitude
105 15” 35” West Longitude
N/A

35 meters

2212 meters

2247 meters AMSL

35 meters (115 feet) AGL
Scala SL-8
Omni-Directional

NZA

0.03 kilowatt (30 watts)
Stringent

0.32 kilowatts (320 watts)

Figure 1 is a map depicting the proposed and

existing translator contours.
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Post-Transition Allocation Considerations

A study has been conducted to assure that the
proposal will not create prohibited interference with other
post-transition licensed, authorized or pending analog or
digital TV, LPTV/translator and Class A TV stations. Using the
procedures outlined in the FCC’s OET-69 Bulletin, the
allocation study is provided iIn Figure 2.

Radiofrequency Electromagnetic Field Exposure

The proposed facilities were evaluated in terms of
potential radio frequency (RF) energy exposure at ground level
to workers and the general public. The radiation center for
the antenna is located 35 meters above ground level. The
proposed ERP of 0.32 kW is assumed. A conservative relative
field value of 0.5 was assumed for the Scala antenna’s downward
radiation. The calculated power density at ground level is
0.002 mW/cm?. This is less than 5% of the FCC"s recommended
limit of 0.45 mW/cm? for channel 46 for an “uncontrolled”
environment.

Access to the transmitting site will be restricted
and appropriately marked with warning signs. In the event that
workers or other authorized personnel enter restricted areas or
climb the tower, appropriate measures will be taken to assure
worker safety with respect to radio frequency radiation
exposure.
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It is noted that this statement only addresses the
potential for radiofrequency electromagnetic field exposure.
All other aspects of the environmental processing analysis will
be or already have been provided to the FCC by the tower owner
as part of the tower registration process.

Charles A. Cooper

du Treil, Lundin & Rackley, Inc.
201 Fletcher Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34237

(941) 329-6000

May 3, 2010
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Census

TECHNICAL EXHIBIT
APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
TV TRANSLATOR K47CV
LAS VEGAS, NEW MEXICO

CH 47 0.32 KW

Post-Transition OET-69 Allocation Analysis

data selected: 2000

Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 05-04-2010 Time: 11:46:06
Record Selected for Analysis
K47GV USERRECORD-01 LAS VEGAS NM US
Channel 47 ERP 0.32 kW  HAAT 174. m RCAMSL 02247 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 035-36-16 Longitude 0105-15-35
Status APP Zone 2 Border
Last update Cutoff date Docket
Comments
Applicant
Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side
Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station
Facility meets maximum power limit
Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) kw) m (km)
0.0 0.320 171.1 28.3
45.0 0.320 225.9 31.2
90.0 0.320 216.6 30.8
135.0 0.320 279.3 33.7
180.0 0.320 256.4 32.7
225.0 0.320 161.0 27.7
270.0 0.320 55.1 17.2
315.0 0.320 33.0 13.0
Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Station
K47GV 47 LAS VEGAS NM BLTT20011031AAU
Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K476V 47 LAS VEGAS NM USERRECORDO1
Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Figure 2



Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

Channel Call
47 K47GV

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
33 K33FK
33 K33FL
33 K33BN
39 K39EJ
43 K43GW
43 K431A
44 K44Cz
46 K46JIN-D
46 K46BY
46 K46GL
46 K46GL
46 K46GY
46 K46BU
46 K46BU
47 K501V
47 K47BL-D
47 K47CJ
47 NEW
47 K47FJ
47 KA47LL
47 K47KC
47 K47KC
47 K47KC
47 K47LZ-D
47 K47LZ-D
47 KTEL-LP
47 KTEL-LP
47 KA47FX
47 KA7FX
47 K47DH
47 K47D1
47 K47D1
47 K47D1
47 K47DR
47 NEW
47 KGDR-LP
47 K46GY
47 NEW
47 NEW
47 K47BQ
47 K47BQ
47 K47LU-D
47 KXVZ-LD
48 KTFA-LP
48 K48JH
48 K48AX
48 K48AX
48 K48GD
48 K48GD
48 K48EH
48 K48EH

49 K491L

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

City/State
ANGEL FIRE NM
LAS VEGAS NM
TAOS NM
ESPANOLA NM
RATON, ETC. NM
TAOS NM
PICURIS PUEBLO NM
AGUILAR CO
CAPULIN, ETC. NM
RED RIVER NM
RED RIVER NM
SANTA FE NM
TUCUMCARI NM
TUCUMCARI NM
CORTEZ CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DEORA CO
HOEHNE CO

MANITOU SPRINGS CO
PAGOSA SPRINGS CO

ROMEO CO

ROMEO CO

ROMEO CO
SARGENTS CO
SARGENTS CO
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
CARLSBAD NM
CARLSBAD NM
CLOVIS NM

COYOTE CANYON NM
COYOTE CANYON NM
COYOTE CANYON NM
FARMINGTON NM
ROSWELL NM
RUIDOSO NM

SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
AMARILLO TX
CLARENDON TX
CLARENDON TX
LUBBOCK TX
PLAINVIEW TX
ALBUQUERQUE NM

CAPULIN & DES MOINES NM

EAGLE NEST NM
EAGLE NEST NM
GALLINA NM
GALLINA NM
TUCUMCARI NM
TUCUMCARI NM
TECOLOTE NM

City/State
LAS VEGAS NM

Dist(km)

113.7
3.8
91.8
66.2
141.8
91.7
81.7
205.7
174.3
120.3
120.3
116.3
150.7
150.9
328.6
385.0
304.9
185.4
363.6
240.3
155.2
155.2
155.2
335.0
335.0
116.3
116.3
361.4
361.4
227.0
318.8
318.7
318.8
288.7
252.6
249.2
116.3
87.8
313.0
400.6
400.6
388.2
358.5
116.3
174.3
115.3
115.3
151.6
151.6
150.8
150.8
23.1

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CcP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CcP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CcP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
CcP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CcP
CP
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BLTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BPTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BNPDTT
BLTT
BNPTTL
BDFCDTL
BLTT
BPTTL
BLDTT
BDISTT
BLTTL
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BSTA
BLTT
BLTTL
BDCCDTL
BLTT
BDISDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLTT

-20000622AEJ
-20000222ABA
-20050912AAD
-19970507JU

-20031107AEU
-20060420ACX
-20090609AAT
-20061030AQH
-198806201C

-20041014ACU
-20090824A1Q
-20030403AAN
-20091201AME
-198907131G

-20040805AAJ
-20100301AAJ
-198806211Q

-20090908AAT
-19980318JN

-20000828AFY
-20090824ACE
-20090410AAC
-20090526AFR
-20091021ABL
-20090210AEF
-20071025AAD
-20080303ALE
-20070824ADS
-20050603AA1
-19910712JL

-20060329AA1
-20060516ACA
-19920611JE

-19951211JA

-20061002BPK
-199505021F

-20100308AAZ
-20091014AAX
-20091218AFH
-20090813AAR
-198704291D

-20070509ABT
-20070403ACP
-20031212ABM
-20070417AAU
-20090824A3C
-19950802JF

-20000728ACE
-20090824A1S
-20081030ABP
-19960118JE

-20050622AAJ

%%%%6%6%%%%%%6%%%%%%6%6%%%% %6 %6%%%% % %6%6%%%% % %6%%%% % %6%6%%%% % %% % %% % %%6%% %% %% %% %% % %% %%
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Chann
33

Chan

el Call
K33FK

City/State
ANGEL FIRE NM

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

call
K55CL
NEW
KOBFT
NEW
K33HY-D
K59CL
K33KJ-D
K33KJ-D
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV
K53AA
K61BR
K33KE-D
K33KM-D
KQDF-LD
K33GC
K33GC
K33GA
K33FL
K33BN
K33J0-D
K33JN-D
K34GI
K34FD
K34HF-D
K34FQ
K34GL
K47GV
K48AX
K48AX
K47GV

City/State
SAN LUIS VALLEY CO
CHAMITA NM
PENASCO NM
ASPEN CO
BASALT CO
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO
LAMAR CO
OURAY CO
SARGENTS CO
ULYSSES KS
ALBUQUERQUE NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM
CAPULIN, ETC. NM
GRANTS, MILAN NM
LAS VEGAS NM
TAOS NM
BLUFF & AREA UT
MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT
TRINIDAD CO
CHAMA NM
CUBA NM
ROY NM
SANTA ROSA NM
LAS VEGAS NM
EAGLE NEST NM
EAGLE NEST NM
LAS VEGAS NM

Dist(km)

75.
99.
62.
321.
344.
196.
295.
295.
247.
247.
292.
291.
229.
363.
191.
120.
120.
293.
110.
38.
390.
367.
92.
126.
160.
115.
192.
110.
1.
1.
113.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

NOOUWoOOR0VMODWWOUIAROWOWMOWONRPWWNOOMRLPWDNMO

Status
CcP
APP
CP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
LIC

CP

-20000622AEJ

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTT  -20061218ACA
BNPDTL -20090825BVY
BDISDTT  -20090824AJ1
BNPDTL -20090825BXL
BLDTT -20091221ABF
BDISDTT  -20060331AVO
BLDTL -20091221A1B
BPDTT -20100202ABZ
BLCDT -20081029AAA
DTVPLN -DTVP1202
BDISDTT  -20090824AIN
BDISDTT  -20060331AUA
BLDTT -20091021ABJ
BNPDTL -20090825ARI1
BDCCDTL  -20070427ADL
BLTT -20041215ABJ
BDFCDTT  -20090818ABF
BDFCDTT  -20090819AEO
BDFCDTT  -20090807ACU
BLTT -20050912AAD
BLDTT -20091222AMK
BLDTT -20091222AMJ
BDFCDTL  -20090824ACG
BDFCDTT  -20090819AAH
BLDTT -20060718ABG
BDFCDTT  -20090821AAY
BDFCDTT  -20070914AAD
BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
BLTT -19950802JF

USERRECORD-01

HHHA AR R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Chann
33

el Call
K33FL

City/State
LAS VEGAS NM

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KOB
KOB-TV
KWBQ
KWBQ
KWBQ
K55CL
NEW
KO6FT
K59CL
K33KJ-D
K33KJ-D
KRTN-TV
KTLL-TV

City/State
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ALBUQUERQUE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
SANTA FE NM
SAN LUIS VALLEY CO
CHAMITA NM
PENASCO NM
COALDALE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
CRESTED BUTTE CO
DURANGO CO
DURANGO CO

Dist(km)

119.
119.
119.
119.
119.
153.

95.

80.
304.
394.
394.
298.
298.

COUUORrRLREAMMIIO

Status
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
CcP
APP
CP
CcP
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN

-20000222ABA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20051003BQP
DTVPLN -DTVP0949

BLCDT -20030429ABG
DTVPLN -DTVP1067

BMPCDT -20010323AAU
BDISDTT -20061218ACA
BNPDTL -20090825BVY
BDISDTT -20090824AJ1
BDISDTT -20060331AV0
BLDTL -20091221A1B
BPDTT -20100202ABZ
BLCDT -20081029AAA
DTVPLN -DTVP1202
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33 K53AA LAMAR CO 365.1 CP BDISDTT -20090824A1IN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 374.9 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 332.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABJ
33 KQDF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.4 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 110.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 110.5 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJ
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 170.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 248.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AEO
33 KJTV-LD LUBBOCK TX 388.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070608AAV
33 NEW PLAINVIEW TX 355.9 APP BNPDTL -20100323A1V
33 K33JIN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT  405.0 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34Gl TRINIDAD CO 189.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 186.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 150.9 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 98.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 90.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
35 KNME-TV ~ ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294

35 KNME-TV ~ ALBUQUERQUE NM 119.4 LIC BLEDT -20030218BNH
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 0.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 112.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJC
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 3.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHH R HH R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33BN TAOS NM BLTT -20050912AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K55CL SAN LUIS VALLEY CO 66.4 CP BDISDTT -20061218ACA
32 NEW CHAMITA NM 61.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BVY
32 KO6FT PENASCO NM 24.4 CP BDISDTT -20090824AJ1
33 NEW ASPEN CO 334.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXL
33 K33HY-D BASALT CO 355.5 LIC BLDTT -20091221ABF
33 K59CL COALDALE CO 217.2 CP BDISDTT -20060331AV0
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 305.5 LIC BLDTL -20091221A1B
33 K33KJ-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 305.5 CP BPDTT -20100202ABZ
33 KRTN-TV DURANGO CO 230.3 LIC BLCDT -20081029AAA
33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 230.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1202
33 K53AA LAMAR CO 329.7 CP BDISDTT -20090824AIN
33 K61BR OURAY CO 290.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331AUA
33 K33KE-D SARGENTS CO 243.2 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABJ
33 K33KM-D ULYSSES KS 398.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825ARI
33 KQDF-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 154.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070427ADL
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 38.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090821ABM
33 K33FK ANGEL FIRE NM 38.0 LIC BLTT -20000622AEJ
33 K33GC CAPULIN, ETC. NM 152.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090818ABF
33 K33GA GRANTS, MILAN NM 255.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AE0
33 K33FL LAS VEGAS NM 89.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090807ACU
33 K33J0-D BLUFF & AREA UT 369.7 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMK
33  K33JIN-D MONTEZUMA CK & ANETH UT  346.8 LIC BLDTT -20091222AMJ
34 K34Gl1 TRINIDAD CO 130.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACG
34 K34FD CHAMA NM 109.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090819AAH
34 K34HF-D CUBA NM 124.2 LIC BLDTT -20060718ABG
34 K34FQ ROY NM 127.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090821AAY
34 K34GL SANTA ROSA NM 178.2 CP BDFCDTT -20070914AAD
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 89.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1R
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 38.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJC
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 38.9 LIC BLTT -19950802JF
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 110.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 91.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Figure 2



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39EJ ESPANOLA NM BLTT -19970507JU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KNME-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 91.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1294
35 KNME-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 91.1 LIC BLEDT -20030218BNH
38 K38DA-D AZTEC NM 205.5 LIC BLDTT -20060927AI1P
38 K35GY CUBA NM 86.1 CP BDISDTT -20060811ABW
38 K38EC-D EAGLES NEST NM 96.9 LIC BLDTT -20091113ABU
38 NEW SANTA FE NM 24.2 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAV
38 K38HR SANTA ROSA NM 152.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060323AAR
39 K39EY-D CORTEZ CO 258.4 LIC BLDTT -20090522ABR
39 K39AH-D DURANGO CO 235.5 LIC BLDTT -20090518ADF
39 K57AG LAMAR CO 388.4 CP BDISDTT -20090824AI1P
39  K39DC PARLIN CO 298.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20100208ACE
39 KRTN-LD ALBUQUERQUE NM 91.0 LIC BLDTL -20090709AGL
39 K39EW GALLUP NM 259.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIH
39 K46HM LOVINGTON NM 401.4 APP BDISDTT -20060314ABK
39 K46HM LOVINGTON NM 401.4 CP BDISDTT -20070816ABC
39 K57BR MONTOYA & NEWKIRK NM 189.3 CP BDISDTA -20060717ABG
39 K39FY ZUNI NM 271.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060323AAP
40 K40HC CHAMA NM 127.8 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAE
40 K40F1-D FARMINGTON, ETC. NM 183.9 LIC BLDTT -20060825ADL
40 K40DI1-D RATON NM 96.9 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEJ
42 KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 91.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1507
42 KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 91.2 LIC BLCDT -20070823AAK
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 66.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 66.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43GW RATON, ETC. NM BLTT -20031107AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 K421D-D LA VETA CO 105.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQlI
43 NEW CARBONDALE CO 399.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630CPR
43 K43CG COLORADO SPRINGS CO 232.7 LIC BLTTL -20030604ACP
43 K43AH-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 333.8 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAG
43  KPXC-TV DENVER CO 339.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1527
43 KPXC-TV DENVER CO 382.2 LIC BLCDT -20080818ACR
43 KPXC-TV DENVER CO 377.8 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
43 K43GT PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 245.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060323AIL
43 K43EG PITKIN CO 283.2 CP BDFCDTT -20100211ABL
43 NEW PUEBLO CO 161.7 APP BNPDTL -20100329AAL
43 K34JM-D LIBERAL KS 319.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ASF
43 K43AI1-D FARMINGTON NM 340.2 LIC BLDTT -20090721ABX
43 K43FI-D LAS VEGAS NM 141.8 LIC BLDTT -20091112AKH
43 NEW MOON RANCH NM 187.4 APP BNPDTT -20091005ABJ
43 K431A TAOS NM 105.6 LIC BLTT -20060420ACX
43 K43ED NEW MOBEETIE TX 370.4 CP BDFCDTT -20091013ACU
44 DK441Y-D CANON CITY CO 204.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030A0K
44 K441X-D SAN LUIS CO 107.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQK
44 K44DD CHAMA NM 196.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ABK
44 K44Cz PENASCO NM 127.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090820AA0

Figure 2



44
47
47

Proposed station is beyond the site to

K44CJ TUCUMCARI NM
K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM
K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM

nearest cell evaluation distance

183.8
138.0
141.8

cp
cp
APP

BDFCDTT  -20060323AA0
BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
USERRECORD-01

TR R T R T R T R R T R T R R TR T R R TR T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State

43

Proposed station is beyond the site to

K431A TAOS NM

Call City/State
K42DI-D BAYFIELD & IGNACIO CO
K421D-D LA VETA CO
K43GQ KLAGETOH AZ
NEW CARBONDALE CO
K43CG COLORADO SPRINGS CO
K43AH-D CRESTED BUTTE CO
KPXC-TV DENVER CO
K43GT PAGOSA SPRINGS CO
K43EG PITKIN CO
NEW PUEBLO CO
NEW ALAMOGORDO NM
K43HW ALBUQUERQUE NM
K43A1-D FARMINGTON NM
K43FI-D LAS VEGAS NM
NEW MOON RANCH NM
K43GW RATON, ETC. NM
K43GW RATON, ETC. NM
K43MD-D BLANDING, ETC UT
K441X-D SAN LUIS CO
K44DD CHAMA NM
K44Cz PENASCO NM
K44Cz PICURIS PUEBLO NM
K47GV LAS VEGAS NM
K47GV LAS VEGAS NM

nearest cell evaluation distance

Application Ref. No.

Dist(km)

193.7
131.4
338.5
372.7
267.8
305.6
365.2
164.3
260.3
247.0
397.8
185.1
242.0

91.7
159.1
105.6
105.6
382.5

90.2
109.7

24.4

24.4

89.3

91.7

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
CP
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20060420ACX

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20090512AAH
BDCCDTT  -20061030AQl
BDFCDTT  -20090824A1K

BSFDTT -20060630CPR
BLTTL -20030604ACP
BLDTT -20100301AAG
DTVPLN -DTVP1527

BDFCDTT  -20060323AIL
BDFCDTT  -20100211ABL

BNPDTL -20100329AAL
BSFDTT -20060630CQY
BLTTL -20030303AAM
BLDTT -20090721ABX
BLDTT -20091112AKH
BNPDTT -20091005ABJ
BDFCDTT -20060323AAE
BLTT -20031107AEU
BNPDTT -20090825BM1

BDCCDTT  -20061030AQK
BDFCDTT  -20060331ABK
BDFCDTT  -20090820AA0
BLTT -20090609AAT
BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State
K44Cz PICURIS PUEBLO NM

44

Call City/State
KLUZ-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM
KLUZ-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM
K43GT PAGOSA SPRINGS CO
K43FI-D LAS VEGAS NM
NEW MOON RANCH NM
K43GW RATON, ETC. NM
K431A TAOS NM
NEW ASPEN CO
DK441Y-D CANON CITY CO
K48FW DENVER CO
K443Q-D REDSTONE CO
K44cCl SALIDA, ETC. CO

Application Ref. No.

Dist(km)

131.2
131.2
162.1

81.7
149.4
127.3

24.4
346.4
248.4
395.3
358.7
247.0

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
LIC
CcP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
CP
LIC
LIC

-20090609AAT

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP1507

BLCDT -20070823AAK
BDFCDTT -20060323AIL
BLDTT -20091112AKH
BNPDTT -20091005ABJ
BDFCDTT -20060323AAE
BLTT -20060420ACX
BNPDTL -20090825BXN

BDCCDTT  -20061030A0K
BDISDTT  -20090630AFG
BLDTT -20091221ABE
BLTT -19901107JX

Figure 2



44 K441X-D SAN LUIS CO 110.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQK
44 K44GQ-D WOODY CREEK CO 358.3 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAL
44 NEW ALAMOGORDO NM 366.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CRJ
44 K44GC-D AZTEC NM 203.9 LIC BLDTT -20090518ADG
44 K44DD CHAMA NM 107.5 LIC BLTT -199207021C

44 K44DD CHAMA NM 107.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ABK
44 K44GD CROWNPOINT NM 226.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAH
44 K44HJ SOCORRO NM 265.4 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAQ
44 K44CJ TUCUMCARI NM 220.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060323AA0
44 K44cCC GRUVER TX 389.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090803AHA
44 K44GW-D HEREFORD TX 354.1 LIC BLDTL -20100128AAC
45 K45GD-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 74.0 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEW
45 KASY-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 131.0 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABF
45 KASY-TV ~ ALBUQUERQUE NM 131.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1620

47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 80.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 81.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 NEW HOEHNE CO 152.3 APP BNPDTT -20090908ABB
45 K45KB-D LAKE GEORGE CO 181.9 LIC BLDTT -20091117ADD
45 K45GD-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 136.0 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEW
45 K45KT-D SARGENTS CO 192.4 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABK
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 253.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 KTLO-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 152.4 CP BDISTTL -20080910ACG
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 145.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 K46JZ-D FORT COLLINS CO 354.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFL
46 K45KC-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 333.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQG
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 185.8 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46CY-D STERLING CO 382.0 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEF
46 K46K1-D WOODY CREEK CO 293.8 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
46 K46FF WRAY CO 362.8 CP BDFCDTT -20091229ACX
46 K46BY CAPULIN, ETC. NM 101.3 LIC BLTT -198806201C
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 327.0 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46F1 GRANTS NM 355.6 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 101.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 423.9 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 263.8 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 30.5 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 135.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 192.4 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 202.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 190.1 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 205.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46BY CAPULIN, ETC. NM BLTT -198806201C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Figure 2



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45GD-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 191.5 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEW
46 K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 101.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 324.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 KTLO-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 242.7 CP BDISTTL -20080910ACG
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 235.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 286.5 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46KI1-D WOODY CREEK CO 395.1 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
46 K46FF WRAY CO 399.1 CP BDFCDTT -20091229ACX
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 387.0 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46FI1 GRANTS NM 371.4 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 133.3 LIC BLTT -20041014ACU
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 133.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM 284.7 LIC BLTT -20030403AAN
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 404.7 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 175.1 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 174.9 LIC BLTT -1989071316G
46 KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 400.0 CP BDFCDTA -20080604ACE
46 NEW SHAMROCK TX 367.4 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABL
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 71.9 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 191.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 170.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 204.3 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 174.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM BLTT -20041014ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45GD-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 60.8 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEW
46 K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 101.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 195.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 134.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 K45KC-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 359.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQG
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 211.7 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46K1-D WOODY CREEK CO 322.9 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
46 K46BY CAPULIN, ETC. NM 133.3 LIC BLTT -19880620I1C
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 253.8 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46F1 GRANTS NM 255.6 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 394._.4 APP BDISDTL -20090904ACU
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM 189.9 LIC BLTT -20030403AAN
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 324.1 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 228.6 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 95.3 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  K47KC ROMEO CO 60.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 189.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 117.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 189.9 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 88.4 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 120.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Figure 2



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM BDFCDTT  -20090824A1Q

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45GD-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 60.8 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEW
45 K45KT-D SARGENTS CO 218.2 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABK
46 K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 101.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 195.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 134.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 K45KC-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 359.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQG
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 211.7 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46K1-D WOODY CREEK CO 322.9 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
46 K46BY CAPULIN, ETC. NM 133.3 LIC BLTT -19880620I1C
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 253.8 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46F1 GRANTS NM 255.6 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 394._4 APP BDISDTL -20090904ACU
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM 189.9 LIC BLTT -20030403AAN
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 324.1 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 228.6 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 95.3 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 60.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 218.2 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 189.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 117.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 189.9 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 88.4 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 120.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM BLTT -20030403AAN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

42 KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1507

42 KLUZ-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20070823AAK
45 K45GD-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEW
45 KASY-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABF
45 KASY-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1620

46 K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 291.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 237.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 274.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 359.9 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46FE ARTESIA NM 339.2 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADR
46 K46GU DEMING NM 352.3 APP BDFCDTT -20060331B0OV
46 K46GU DEMING NM 352.3 APP BDFCDTT -20091207AAB
46  NEW FARMINGTON NM 229.1 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46FI1 GRANTS NM 104.1 LIC BLTT -20010814AAD
46 K46F1 GRANTS NM 104.1 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 APP BDISDTL -20090904ACU
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 189.9 LIC BLTT -20041014ACU
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 189.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 135.3 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 250.1 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
46 NEW EL PASO TX 380.9 APP BNPDTL -20090909ABM
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 187.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.0 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 119.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 0.0 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 104.5 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
61 KYNM-LP  ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.2 LIC BLTTL -19990824JA

Figure 2



47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 116.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM BDFCDTT  -20091201AME

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46IN-D AGUILAR CO 263.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 408.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AI10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 362.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 K46FE ARTESIA NM 264.6 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADR
46 K46FI1 GRANTS NM 354.2 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 409.9 APP BDISDTL -20090904ACU
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 228.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 321.1 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46 K46JL-D ALTUS OK 399.9 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABD
46 K46JL-D ALTUS OK 399.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEB
46 KZBZ-LP CANYON TX 161.4 LIC BLTTL -20090410AQQ
46 K46CN CHILDRESS TX 325.3 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAX
46 KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 247.2 CP BDFCDTA -20080604ACE
46 NEW SHAMROCK TX 315.4 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABL
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 149.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 211.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 169.2 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 208.7 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACP
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 150.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM BLTT -198907131G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 263.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 362.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  K46FE ARTESIA NM 264.8 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADR
46  K46FI GRANTS NM 354.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20081222AAR
46  DK46IN  PORTALES NM 107.0 CP BPTT -20060828ADW
46  K46GL RED RIVER NM 228.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1Q
46  K46GY SANTA FE NM 250.4 LIC BLTT -20030403AAN
46  K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 321.5 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46  K46JL-D ALTUS OK 399.6 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABD
46  K46JL-D ALTUS OK 399.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEB
46  KZBZ-LP CANYON TX 161.2 LIC BLTTL -20090410AQQ
46  K46CN CHILDRESS TX 325.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20100331AAX
46  KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 247.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20080604ACE
46  KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 247.2 APP BSTA -20070308AFC
46  NEW SHAMROCK TX 315.1 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABL
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 150.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 168.9 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 150.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Figure 2
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K501V CORTEZ CO BPTT -20040805AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46FM BAYFIELD CO 69.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A10
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 181.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  NEW FARMINGTON NM 70.0 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
47  NEW ASPEN CO 244.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47  K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 202.5 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 335.0 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KA47LL PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 102.2 CP BNPTTL -20000828AFY
47  KA47KC ROMEO CO 204.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KA4T7KC ROMEO CO 204.5 CP BPTTL -20090526AFR
47  K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 213.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 213.4 CP BDISTT -20090210AEF
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 284.7 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 284.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 164.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47  KA7DR FARMINGTON NM 70.1 LIC BLTTL -19951211JA
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 328.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 284.7 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 240.9 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47  K47KU-D BEAVER, ETC. UT 406.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACB
47  K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 121.2 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47  K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 259.1 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47  K47ME-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 360.2 LIC BLDTT -20100222AAQ
47  K47AB-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 323.1 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAK
47  K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 291.5 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0
47  K47MD-D HENRIEVILLE UT 331.6 CP BNPDTT -20090825BAM
47  K47KR-D KOOSHAREM UT 338.6 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAK
47  K47KO-D MARYSVALE UT 370.3 LIC BLDTT -20071101ACA
47  KA7KK-D ORANGEVILLE UT 328.0 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABl1
47  KA7MF-D ORDERVILLE UT 387.1 LIC BLDTT -20091228AAC
47  K47BD-D RURAL JUAB COUNTY UT 393.8 LIC BLDTT -20061128AQY
47  K47MG-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 336.8 CP BNPDTT -20090825BJ0
47  KA47KY-D VERNAL UT 345.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018ACT
48  K48BK DOVE CREEK, ETC. CO 10.2 APP BSTA -20060524AHW
48  KA48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 103.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 180.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
48  K48GK GALLUP NM 203.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 328.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO BLDTT -20100301AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 188.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 139.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46  K45KC-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 88.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQG
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 68.3 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46KI-D WOODY CREEK CO 55.7 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
47 K47FT-D ANTON CO 327.7 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN

47 NEW ASPEN CO 46.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0

Figure 2



47 KRMA-TV  FORT COLLINS CO 242.2 LIC BLEDT -20090824ACJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 282.6 APP BNPDTT —-20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 230.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 61.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 61.8 CP BDISTT -20090210AEF
47 K47AC SILT, ETC. CO 80.1 LIC BLTT -198005131B

47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 401.8 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47Dl1 COYOTE CANYON NM 362.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AA1
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 382.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 401.8 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 312.2 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 247.4 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47 K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 349.8 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47 K47ME-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 366.6 LIC BLDTT -20100222AAQ
47 K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 322.1 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0O
47 K47KR-D KOOSHAREM UT 428.2 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAK
47 K47KK-D ORANGEVILLE UT 368.3 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABl1
47 K47MG-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 424.4 CP BNPDTT -20090825BJ0O
47 K47KY-D VERNAL UT 258.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061018ACT
47 KGSC-LD CHEYENNE WY 320.7 LIC BLDTL -20090915ADV
47 K47MB-D MOUNTAIN VIEW WY 381.8 LIC BLDTT -20091021AAL
48 NEW ASPEN CO 46.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 193.8 APP BDISDTT -20100421ACU
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 193.8 APP BSTA -20100422ABP
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 180.4 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 54.6 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 68.3 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 NEW VAIL CO 99.9 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 55.7 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAl
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 385.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47CJ DEORA CO BLTT -198806211Q

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 151.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH
47  KATFT-D ANTON CO 251.0 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN
47  NEW ASPEN CO 383.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47  K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 371.0 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  KRMA-TV FORT COLLINS CO 379.2 LIC BLEDT -20090824ACJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 145.0 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  K4T7KC ROMEO CO 285.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 311.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 301.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 323.1 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47  K47LT-D SAYRE OK 398.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410AAl
47  KA47LB-D SEILING OK 392.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AEF
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 285.5 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  KA47BQ CLARENDON TX 351.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090813AAR
47  K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 312.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20100201AFQ
47  KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 394.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP
48  NEW GARDEN CITY KS 190.6 APP BNPDTL -20100108ADH
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 304.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW HOEHNE CO BNPDTT -20090908AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46JN-D AGUILAR CO 30.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 167.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 214.6 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 95.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
47 K47FT-D ANTON CO 316.6 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN
47 NEW ASPEN CO 310.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 282.6 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 K47CJ DEORA CO 145.0 LIC BLTT -198806211Q
47 KRMA-TV  FORT COLLINS CO 383.2 LIC BLEDT -20090824ACJ
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 141.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 141.1 CP BPTTL -20090526AFR
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 221.2 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 278.7 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 408.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AA1
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 181.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 417.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 278.7 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 182.1 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 319.5 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 404.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAR
47 K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 393.7 CP BDFCDTT -20100201AFQ
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 410.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACP
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 214.6 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 87.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJ3C
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 228.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 185.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47FJ MANITOU SPRINGS CO BLTT -19980318JN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40  KRMT DENVER CO 85.7 LIC BLEDT -20061221ACX
40  KRMT DENVER CO 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1422
40  KRMT DENVER CO 85.7 CP BPEDT -20080619AAR
43  KPXC-TV DENVER CO 93.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1527
43  KPXC-TV DENVER CO 137.4 LIC BLCDT -20080818ACR
43  KPXC-TV DENVER CO 133.2 APP BMPCDT -20070104ACH
45  KWHD-DR CASTLE ROCK CO 67.0 APP BPRM -20080619AEZ
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 67.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1600
45  KWHD CASTLE ROCK CO 67.0 CP BPCDT -20081027AAQ
46  K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 166.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH
46  KTLO-LP COLORADO SPRINGS CO 13.9 CP BDISTTL  -20080910ACG
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 175.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  K46JZ-D FORT COLLINS CO 188.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20070425AFL
46  K46DB SAPINERO CO 126.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABB
46  K46KI-D WOODY CREEK CO 182.4 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
47  KA7FT-D ANTON CO 174.1 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN
47  NEW ASPEN CO 170.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47  KA47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 172.8 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  KSBS-LP DENVER CO 59.1 CP BPTTA -20080111AFX
47  KSBS-LP DENVER CO 59.1 LIC BLTTA -20040524ALT
47  KRMA-TV FORT COLLINS CO 188.6 LIC BLEDT -20090824ACJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 194.9 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KA47KC ROMEO CO 242.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 128.6 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47  KA7LZ-D SARGENTS CO 128.7 CP BDISTT -20090210AEF
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47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 360.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AI1R
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 323.7 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47KY-D VERNAL UT 399.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061018ACT
47 KGSC-LD CHEYENNE WY 255.7 LIC BLDTL -20090915ADV
48 K49EX-D ANTON CO 174.1 CP BDISDTT -20090824A1W
48 NEW ASPEN CO 170.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 124.6 APP BDISDTT -20100421ACU
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 124.6 APP BSTA -20100422ABP
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 14.0 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48 KVSN PUEBLO CO 14.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697

48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 203.2 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 126.7 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 NEW VAIL CO 157.3 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 182.4 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAl
49 KKTV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 14.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729

49 KKTV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 13.9 CP BPCDT -20090915AAE
49 KKTV-DR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 13.9 APP BPRM -20090619ADR
51 KCEC DENVER CO 100.5 LIC BLCDT -20090304ABJ
51 KCEC DENVER CO 100.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1791

51 KCEC DENVER CO 100.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090115A10
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 363.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47LL PAGOSA SPRINGS CO BNPTTL -20000828AFY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46FM BAYFIELD CO 33.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A10
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 94.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  K46DB SAPINERO CO 159.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABB
46  NEW FARMINGTON NM 111.9 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46  K46GL RED RIVER NM 163.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1Q
47  NEW ASPEN CO 229.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K501V CORTEZ CO 102.2 APP BPTT -20040805AAJ
47  K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 183.0 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 234.0 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  K4T7KC ROMEO CO 103.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  K4T7KC ROMEO CO 103.0 CP BPTTL -20090526AFR
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 162.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47  KA7LZ-D SARGENTS CO 162.8 CP BDISTT -20090210AEF
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 225.4 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 225.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 204.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47  KA47DR FARMINGTON NM 108.5 LIC BLTTL -19951211JA
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 239.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 225.4 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 154.2 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47  K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT  220.2 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47  K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 357.7 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47  K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 378.5 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0
47  KA7KY-D VERNAL UT 395.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018ACT
48  K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 2.9 LIC BLTT -20040325ACK
48  KA48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 2.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  KA48EF SAPINERO CO 159.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABC
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 177.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 110.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 240.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47KC ROMEO CO BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 135.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH
46  K46FM BAYFIELD CO 135.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A10
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 92.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  K46DB SAPINERO CO 178.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABB
46  NEW FARMINGTON NM 196.9 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46  K46FI GRANTS NM 228.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20081222AAR
46  K46GL RED RIVER NM 60.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1Q
47  KA7FT-D ANTON CO 406.3 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN
47  NEW ASPEN CO 272.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47  KA47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 230.5 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  KRMA-TV FORT COLLINS CO 415.9 LIC BLEDT -20090824ACJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 141.1 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KA4T7LL PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 103.0 CP BNPTTL -20000828AFY
47  K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 183.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 183.9 CP BDISTT -20090210AEF
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.0 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 268.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 153.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 405.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 187.0 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 85.6 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 418.0 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 323.2 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
48  KA48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 102.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  KA48EF SAPINERO CO 178.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABC
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 74.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 97.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 155.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47KC ROMEO CO BLTT -20090410AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46IN-D AGUILAR CO 135.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 135.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 92.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46  K46DB SAPINERO CO 178.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABB
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 196.9 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 60.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
47 K47FT-D ANTON CO 406.3 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN
47 NEW ASPEN CO 272.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 230.5 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 141.1 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47LL PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 103.0 CP BNPTTL -20000828AFY
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 183.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 183.9 CP BDISTT -20090210AEF
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.0 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.0 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47D1 COYOTE CANYON NM 268.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AA1
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 153.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 405.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 187.0 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
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47 NEW SANTA FE NM 85.6 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT  323.2 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 102.3 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 178.1 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 74.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A3C
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 97.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 155.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47KC ROMEO CO BPTTL -20090526AFR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 135.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH
46  K46FM BAYFIELD CO 135.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A10
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 92.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  K46DB SAPINERO CO 178.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABB
46  NEW FARMINGTON NM 196.9 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46  K466GL RED RIVER NM 60.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1Q
47  KA7FT-D ANTON CO 406.3 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN
47  NEW ASPEN CO 272.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K501V CORTEZ CO 204.5 APP BPTT -20040805AAJ
47  K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 230.5 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 141.1 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KA47LL PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 103.0 CP BNPTTL -20000828AFY
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 183.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47  K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 183.9 CP BDISTT -20090210AEF
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.0 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 187.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  K47D1 COYOTE CANYON NM 268.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 153.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 405.5 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 187.0 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 85.6 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47  K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 323.2 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
48  K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 102.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  KA48EF SAPINERO CO 178.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABC
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 74.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 97.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
47  K4T7GV LAS VEGAS NM 155.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO BLDTT -20091021ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 192.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH
46  K46FM BAYFIELD CO 178.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A10
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 91.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  K45KC-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 143.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQG
46  K46DB SAPINERO CO 6.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABB
46  K46KI1-D WOODY CREEK CO 105.5 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
46  K466GL RED RIVER NM 218.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1Q
47  KA7FT-D ANTON CO 297.5 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN

47 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0

Figure 2



47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 61.9 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 KSBS-LP DENVER CO 147.8 CP BPTTA -20080111AFX
47 KSBS-LP DENVER CO 147.8 LIC BLTTA -20040524ALT
47 KRMA-TV  FORT COLLINS CO 247.2 LIC BLEDT -20090824ACJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 221.2 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 183.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47AC SILT, ETC. CO 138.5 LIC BLTT -198005131B

47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 365.1 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47Dl1 COYOTE CANYON NM 360.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AA1
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 332.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 365.1 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 268.9 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K4731-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 284.1 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47 K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 398.5 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47 K47ME-D EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 426.3 LIC BLDTT -20100222AAQ
47 K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 378.9 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0O
47 K47KK-D ORANGEVILLE UT 424.8 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABl1
47 K47KY-D VERNAL UT 319.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061018ACT
47 KGSC-LD CHEYENNE WY 325.8 LIC BLDTL -20090915ADV
48 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 188.6 APP BDISDTT -20100421ACU
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 188.6 APP BSTA -20100422ABP
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 160.0 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48 KVSN PUEBLO CO 129.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697

48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 113.3 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 6.7 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 NEW VAIL CO 126.9 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 105.5 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAl
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 227.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJC
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 335.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO BDISTT -20090210AEF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46IN-D AGUILAR CO 192.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 178.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 91.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 K45KC-D GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 143.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQG
46 K46DB SAPINERO CO 6.8 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABB
46 K46K1-D WOODY CREEK CO 105.5 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAH
47 K47FT-D ANTON CO 297.5 LIC BLDTT -20090204ABN
47 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 61.8 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 KSBS-LP DENVER CO 147.8 CP BPTTA -20080111AFX
47 KSBS-LP DENVER CO 147.8 LIC BLTTA -20040524ALT
47  KRMA-TV FORT COLLINS CO 247.3 LIC BLEDT -20090824ACJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 221.3 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47FJ MANITOU SPRINGS CO 128.7 LIC BLTT -19980318JN
47 K47LL PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 162.8 CP BNPTTL -20000828AFY
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 183.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 183.9 CP BPTTL -20090526AFR
47 K47AC SILT, ETC. CO 138.5 LIC BLTT -198005131B
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 365.1 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 360.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AA1
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 332.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 365.1 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 268.9 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K4731-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 284.1 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47 K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 398.5 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47 K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 378.9 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0
47 K47KY-D VERNAL UT 319.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061018ACT
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47 KGSC-LD CHEYENNE WY 325.8 LIC BLDTL -20090915ADV
48 NEW ASPEN CO 92.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 188.6 APP BDISDTT -20100421ACU
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 188.6 APP BSTA -20100422ABP
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 160.0 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48 KVSN PUEBLO CO 129.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697

48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 113.3 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 6.8 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 NEW VAIL CO 126.9 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 105.5 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAl
49 KKTV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 129.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729

49 KKTV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 129.6 CP BPCDT -20090915AAE
49 KKTV-DR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 129.6 APP BPRM -20090619ADR
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 335.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM BLTTL -20071025AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 KASY-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABF
45 KASY-TV  ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1620
46 K46FI GRANTS NM 104.1 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 APP BDISDTL -20090904ACU
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 189.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030403AAN
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 135.3 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 401.8 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 278.7 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 187.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 187.0 CP BPTTL -20090526AFR
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 365.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 368.7 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 K47DI1 COYOTE CANYON NM 223.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAI
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 378.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090604AAH
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 352.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1678
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 119.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 262.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 KGDR-LP RUIDOSO NM 210.4 LIC BLTT -199505021F
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 0.0 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 104.5 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 396.8 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48 K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 155.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 192.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A3C
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 115.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 116.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE

Figure 2



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46FI GRANTS NM 104.1 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 APP BDISDTL -20090904ACU
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 189.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030403AAN
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 135.3 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 401.8 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 278.7 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 187.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 365.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 368.7 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 223.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AA1
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 378.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090604AAH
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 352.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1678
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 119.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 262.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 KGDR-LP RUIDOSO NM 210.4 LIC BLTT -199505021F
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 0.0 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 104.5 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 418.8 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 K4731-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 396.8 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 227.4 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48 K48GY CARR1Z0ZO NM 155.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 192.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJC
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 115.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 210.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADI
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 116.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM BDFCDTT -20070824ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  KA46FE ARTESIA NM 35.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADR
46  NEW EL PASO TX 228.0 APP BNPDTL -20090909ABM
46  NEW KENT TX 157.5 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACE
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 368.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 227.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090604AAH
47  KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 218.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1678
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 363.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 109.6 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  KGDR-LP RUIDOSO NM 180.3 LIC BLTT -199505021F
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 368.7 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 373.8 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  K47BQ CLARENDON TX 405.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090813AAR
47  K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 245.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070509ABT
47  NEW OZONA TX 351.8 APP BNPDTL -20100329ACT
47  KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 300.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP
47  KA4AT7IP SNYDER TX 292.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080806ACE
48  K62AL ROSWELL NM 104.4 APP BDISDTT  -20090917AAF
48  K48IK EL PASO TX 227.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20090706ADA
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 361.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM BLTT -20050603AA1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46FE ARTESIA NM 35.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADR
46  NEW KENT TX 157.5 APP BNPDTL -20100406ACE
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 368.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 227.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090604AAH
47  KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 218.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1678
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 363.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 109.6 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  KGDR-LP RUIDOSO NM 180.3 LIC BLTT -199505021F
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 368.7 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 373.8 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  KA47BQ CLARENDON TX 405.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090813AAR
47  K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 245.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070509ABT
47  NEW MIDLAND TX 220.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831CLO
47  NEW OZONA TX 351.8 APP BNPDTL -20100329ACT
47  KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 300.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP
47  KA4T7IP SNYDER TX 292.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20080806ACE
48  K62AL ROSWELL NM 104.4 APP BDISDTT  -20090917AAF
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 361.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47DH CLOVIS NM BLTT -19910712JL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46FE ARTESIA NM 204.9 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADR
46 DK461IN PORTALES NM 21.1 CP BPTT -20060828ADW
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 89.3 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
46 KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 161.5 CP BDFCDTA -20080604ACE
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 321.4 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 369.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 307.9 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 307.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 236.9 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 227.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 174.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 307.9 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 314.6 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47LR-D ELK CITY OK 373.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221ADB
47 K47LS-D HOLLIS OK 313.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221A1X
47 K47LT-D SAYRE OK 328.8 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAI
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 151.4 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 214.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAR
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 214.7 LIC BLTT -198704291D
47 K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 161.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070509ABT
47 K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 277.3 CP BDFCDTT -20100201AFQ
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 139.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACP
47 K471P SNYDER TX 260.0 CP BDFCDTT -20080806ACE
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 158.0 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 89.1 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 140.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 227.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47D1 COYOTE CANYON NM BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46FM BAYFIELD CO 182.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A10
46  NEW FARMINGTON NM 100.7 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46  K46FI GRANTS NM 129.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20081222AAR
47  KCAB-LP CASA GRANDE AZ 418.4 APP BDISDTL  -20090204ADD
47  NEW PRESCOTT AZ 415.1 APP BDCCDTL  -20070521AEF
47  K47DJ PRESCOTT AZ 376.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AGT
47  NEW ASPEN CO 406.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47  K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 362.2 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 408.3 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  K4T7KC ROMEO CO 268.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 360.6 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 223.8 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 223.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  KA47DR FARMINGTON NM 102.7 LIC BLTTL -19951211JA
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 320.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 223.8 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 247.7 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47  K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT  223.2 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47  K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 331.0 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47  KA471S-D CEDAR CITY UT 4249 LIC BLDTT -20090728AEQ
47  K47AB-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 343.8 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAK
47  K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 398.1 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0
47  K47MD-D HENRIEVILLE UT 340.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BAM
47  KA7KR-D KOOSHAREM UT 393.0 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAK
47  KA7KO-D MARYSVALE UT 418.6 LIC BLDTT -20071101ACA
47  K47KK-D ORANGEVILLE UT 422.1 LIC BLDTT -20080125AB1
47  K47MF-D ORDERVILLE UT 375.7 LIC BLDTT -20091228AAC
47  K47MG-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 393.3 CP BNPDTT -20090825BJ0
48  KA48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 207.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  NEW LIVINGSTON MT 160.4 APP BNPDTT -20100125AAC
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 184.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
48  K48GK GALLUP NM 41.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 318.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM BSTA -20060516ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 182.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 100.6 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46F1 GRANTS NM 128.9 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
47 K47DJ PRESCOTT AZ 376.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AGT
47 NEW ASPEN CO 406.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 362.2 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  K47KC ROMEO CO 268.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 360.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 223.7 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 223.7 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE

47 K47DR FARMINGTON NM 102.6 LIC BLTTL -19951211JA
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47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 320.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AI1R
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 223.7 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 247.6 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K4731-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 223.3 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47 K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 331.1 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47 K47AB-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 343.9 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAK
47 K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 398.2 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0O
47 K47MD-D HENRIEVILLE UT 340.3 CP BNPDTT -20090825BAM
47 K47KR-D KOOSHAREM UT 393.1 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAK
47 K47MF-D ORDERVILLE UT 375.8 LIC BLDTT -20091228AAC
47 K47MG-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 393.4 CP BNPDTT -20090825BJO
48 NEW LIVINGSTON MT 160.5 APP BNPDTT -20100125AAC
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 184.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 41.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADlI
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 318.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM BLTT -19920611JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 182.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 100.7 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46FI GRANTS NM 129.0 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
47 K47DJ PRESCOTT AZ 376.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AGT
47 NEW ASPEN CO 406.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 362.2 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 268.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 360.6 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 223.8 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 223.8 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47DR FARMINGTON NM 102.7 LIC BLTTL -19951211JA
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 320.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 223.8 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 247.7 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 223.2 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47 K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 331.0 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47 K47AB-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 343.8 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAK
47 K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 398.1 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0O
47 K47MD-D HENRIEVILLE UT 340.2 CP BNPDTT -20090825BAM
47 K47KR-D KOOSHAREM UT 393.0 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAK
47 K47MF-D ORDERVILLE UT 375.7 LIC BLDTT -20091228AAC
47 K47MG-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 393.3 CP BNPDTT -20090825BJ0
48 NEW LIVINGSTON MT 160.4 APP BNPDTT -20100125AAC
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 184.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 41.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADI
47  K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 318.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47DR FARMINGTON NM BLTTL -19951211JA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
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46 K46FM BAYFIELD CO 81.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A10
46 K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 203.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQJ
46 NEW FARMINGTON NM 3.7 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46 K46F1 GRANTS NM 168.9 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
47 NEW ASPEN CO 304.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K501V CORTEZ CO 70.1 APP BPTT -20040805AAJ
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 260.0 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 333.3 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 193.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 258.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 226.6 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 226.6 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47Dl1 COYOTE CANYON NM 102.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AA1
47 K47Dl1 COYOTE CANYON NM 102.6 APP BSTA -20060516ACA
47 K47DI1 COYOTE CANYON NM 102.7 LIC BLTT -19920611JE

47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 289.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 226.6 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 203.9 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 170.3 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
47 K47KP-D CAINEVILLE UT 302.4 LIC BLDTT -20091216ABS
47 K47AB-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 347.6 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAK
47 K47KX-D GREEN RIVER UT 348.7 LIC BLDTT -20080123AC0
47 K47MD-D HENRIEVILLE UT 351.4 CP BNPDTT -20090825BAM
47 K47KR-D KOOSHAREM UT 377.1 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAK
47 K47KK-D ORANGEVILLE UT 381.3 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABl1
47 K47MF-D ORDERVILLE UT 400.0 LIC BLDTT -20091228AAC
47 K47MG-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 376.1 CP BNPDTT -20090825BJO
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 111.1 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 137.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 138.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADI
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 288.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW ROSWELL NM BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46FE ARTESIA NM 77.1 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADR
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 228.9 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 211.6 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 417.3 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 405.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 262.8 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 109.6 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 247.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090604AAH
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 228.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1678
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 255.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 KGDR-LP RUIDOSO NM 107.4 LIC BLTT -199505021F
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 262.8 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 325.9 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 325.7 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 379.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAR
47 K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 255.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070509ABT
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 283.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACP
47 K471P SNYDER TX 331.8 CP BDFCDTT -20080806ACE
48 K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 157.9 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 22.8 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 211.3 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 252.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KGDR-LP RUIDOSO NM BLTT -199505021F

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46FE ARTESIA NM 161.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADR
46  K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 196.2 APP BDISDTL  -20090904ACU
46  K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 132.0 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
46  NEW EL PASO TX 191.2 APP BNPDTL -20090909ABM
47  KA4T7KC ROMEO CO 384.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 210.4 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 210.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  KATFX CARLSBAD NM 180.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADS
47  KATFX CARLSBAD NM 180.3 LIC BLTT -20050603AA1
47  K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 390.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47  KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 189.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090604AAH
47  KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 164.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1678
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 252.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 107.4 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 210.4 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 299.3 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47  K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 362.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20070509ABT
47  KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 386.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP
48  K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 63.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 196.2 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48  KA48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 196.2 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48  K62AL ROSWELL NM 130.2 APP BDISDTT  -20090917AAF
48  K48IK EL PASO TX 189.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20090706ADA
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 249.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46FI1 GRANTS NM 104.1 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K66EE HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 APP BDISDTL -20090904ACU
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 189.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46GY SANTA FE NM 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030403AAN
46 K46HY-D SOCORRO NM 135.3 LIC BLDTT -20060901ABN
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 401.8 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 278.7 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 187.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47  K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 365.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.0 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 368.7 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 K47DI1 COYOTE CANYON NM 223.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAI
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 378.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090604AAH
47 KTDO LAS CRUCES NM 352.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1678
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 119.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 262.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 KGDR-LP RUIDOSO NM 210.4 LIC BLTT -199505021F
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 104.5 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 418.8 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 396.8 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 227.4 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48 K48GY CARRIZ0OZO NM 155.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
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48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.6 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 192.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 115.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 210.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 116.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW SANTA FE NM BNPDTL -20091014AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 190.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQH
46  K46FM BAYFIELD CO 177.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A10
46  K46J0-D DEL NORTE CO 177.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQJ
46  NEW FARMINGTON NM 207.4 APP BNPDTL -20091201AQP
46  K46FI GRANTS NM 169.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20081222AAR
46  K466GL RED RIVER NM 88.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1Q
47  NEW ASPEN CO 355.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47  K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 312.2 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 182.1 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  K47KC ROMEO CO 85.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  K4T7KC ROMEO CO 85.6 CP BPTTL -20090526AFR
47  KA47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 268.9 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 104.5 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 104.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 247.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 87.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 325.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 104.5 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 390.9 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  K47J1-D BLANDING, MONTICELLO UT 361.6 LIC BLDTT -20090914ABC
48  K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 155.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 94.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 67.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
47  K4T7GV LAS VEGAS NM 87.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 NEW AMARILLO TX BNPDTL -20091218AFH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 169.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20091201AME
46  KZBZ-LP CANYON TX 26.5 LIC BLTTL -20090410AQQ
46  K46CN CHILDRESS TX 169.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20100331AAX
46  KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 189.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20080604ACE
46 NEW SHAMROCK TX 146.2 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABL
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 319.5 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  K47KC ROMEO CO 418.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 418.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  KATFX CARLSBAD NM 373.8 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADS
47  K47DH CLOVIS NM 151.4 LIC BLTT -19910712JL
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 311.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 325.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK

47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 418.8 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
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47 NEW SANTA FE NM 390.9 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 K47K1-D DUNCAN OK 388.6 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEH
47 K47K1-D DUNCAN OK 388.6 APP BMPDTT -20100202ACD
47 K47LR-D ELK CITY OK 233.7 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221ADB
47 K47LS-D HOLLIS OK 192.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221A1X
47 K47LT-D SAYRE OK 193.1 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAl
47 K47LB-D SEILING OK 278.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEF
47 NEW CISCO TX 410.7 APP BNPDTL -20100304AAV
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 89.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAR
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 89.4 LIC BLTT -198704291D

47 K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 189.6 CP BDCCDTL -20070509ABT
47 K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 127.8 CP BDFCDTT -20100201AFQ
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 111.3 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACP
47 K471P SNYDER TX 266.7 CP BDFCDTT -20080806ACE
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 169.2 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 15.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48 K59HG AMARILLO TX 15.1 CP BDISTTL -20070216ABD
48 K48DD CHILDRESS TX 169.1 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAZ
48 NEW SHAMROCK TX 146.2 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABM
47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 313.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX BDFCDTT  -20090813AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JL-D ALTUS OK 146.7 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABD
46  K46JL-D ALTUS OK 146.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEB
46  K46CN CHILDRESS TX 81.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20100331AAX
46  KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 178.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20080604ACE
46  NEW SHAMROCK TX 72.9 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABL
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 404.1 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KATFX CARLSBAD NM 405.2 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADS
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 399.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 379.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  K47KI1-D DUNCAN OK 301.1 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEH
47  KA47KI-D DUNCAN OK 301.1 APP BMPDTT -20100202ACD
47  K64GW DURANT OK 404.2 APP BDISDTL  -20090605ACG
47  K47LR-D ELK CITY OK 159.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221ADB
47  K47LS-D HOLLIS OK 103.9 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221A1X
47  KA47LT-D SAYRE OK 114.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410AAl
47  K47LB-D SEILING OK 222.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AEF
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 89.4 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  NEW CISCO TX 334.3 APP BNPDTL -20100304AAV
47  KUVN-CA FORT WORTH TX 409.2 APP BDISDTA  -20080804AFA
47  K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 178.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070509ABT
47  K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 86.1 LIC BLTT -20010212AAD
47  K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 86.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20100201AFQ
47  KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 105.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP
47  KA4AT7I1P SNYDER TX 224.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080806ACE
48  K48KY-D ALTUS OK 146.7 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABE
48  K48KY-D ALTUS OK 146.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADY
48  NEW AMARILLO TX 104.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48  K48DD CHILDRESS TX 81.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20100331AAZ
48  NEW SHAMROCK TX 72.9 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABM
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 400.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX BLTT -198704291D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46  K46JL-D ALTUS OK 146.7 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABD
46  K46JL-D ALTUS OK 146.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AEB
46  K46CN CHILDRESS TX 81.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20100331AAX
46  KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 178.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20080604ACE
46  NEW SHAMROCK TX 72.9 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABL
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 404.1 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KATFX CARLSBAD NM 405.2 APP BDFCDTT  -20070824ADS
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 399.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 379.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  K47KI1-D DUNCAN OK 301.1 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEH
47  KA47KI-D DUNCAN OK 301.1 APP BMPDTT -20100202ACD
47  K64GW DURANT OK 404.2 APP BDISDTL  -20090605ACG
47  K47LR-D ELK CITY OK 159.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221ADB
47  K47LS-D HOLLIS OK 103.9 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221A1X
47  KA47LT-D SAYRE OK 114.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410AAl
47  KA47LB-D SEILING OK 222.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024AEF
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 89.4 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  NEW CISCO TX 334.3 APP BNPDTL -20100304AAV
47  K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 178.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070509ABT
47  K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 86.1 LIC BLTT -20010212AAD
47  K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 86.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20100201AFQ
47  KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 105.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP
47  KA4T7IP SNYDER TX 224.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080806ACE
48  K48KY-D ALTUS OK 146.7 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABE
48  K48KY-D ALTUS OK 146.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADY
48  NEW AMARILLO TX 104.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48  K48DD CHILDRESS TX 81.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20100331AAZ
48  NEW SHAMROCK TX 72.9 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABM
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 400.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX BDCCDTL -20070509ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46CN CHILDRESS TX 183.3 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAX
46 KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 0.0 CP BDFCDTA -20080604ACE
46  KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20081203AAA
46 KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 0.0 APP BSTA -20070308AFC
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 245.1 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 K47DH CLOVIS NM 161.5 LIC BLTT -19910712JL
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 388.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 255.5 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 K47KI1-D DUNCAN OK 399.6 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEH
47 K47K1-D DUNCAN OK 399.6 APP BMPDTT -20100202ACD
47 K47LR-D ELK CITY OK 315.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221ADB
47 K47LS-D HOLLIS OK 234.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221AI1X
47 K47LT-D SAYRE OK 269.9 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAI
47 K47LB-D SEILING OK 392.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEF
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 189.6 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 NEW CISCO TX 295.4 APP BNPDTL -20100304AAV
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 178.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAR

47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 178.2 LIC BLTT -198704291D
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47 KPTR-LP LAMESA TX 92.5 LIC BLTT -19981221JF
47 K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 264.2 CP BDFCDTT -20100201AFQ
47 NEW OZONA TX 318.7 APP BNPDTL -20100329ACT
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 80.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACP
47 K471P SNYDER TX 98.6 CP BDFCDTT -20080806ACE
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 192.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48 K48DD CHILDRESS TX 183.3 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAZ
48 K48GB LUBBOCK TX 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20071009AKW
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 388.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 208.7 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
46 K46JL-D ALTUS OK 221.2 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABD
46 K46JL-D ALTUS OK 221.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEB
46 K46CN CHILDRESS TX 137.7 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAX
46 KXTQ-CA LUBBOCK TX 80.2 CP BDFCDTA -20080604ACE
46 NEW SHAMROCK TX 175.9 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABL
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 410.2 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 300.9 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 K47DH CLOVIS NM 139.8 LIC BLTT -19910712JL
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 357.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1R
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 283.9 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 K47KI1-D DUNCAN OK 370.5 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEH
47 K47KI1-D DUNCAN OK 370.5 APP BMPDTT -20100202ACD
47 K47LR-D ELK CITY OK 256.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221ADB
47 K47LS-D HOLLIS OK 184.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20091221A1X
47 K47LT-D SAYRE OK 210.4 CP BDCCDTT -20070410AAI
47 K47LB-D SEILING OK 326.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061024AEF
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 111.3 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 NEW CISCO TX 324.7 APP BNPDTL -20100304AAV
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 105.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAR
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 105.1 LIC BLTT -198704291D
47 K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 80.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070509ABT
47 K47GM NEW MOBEETIE TX 189.0 CP BDFCDTT -20100201AFQ
47 NEW OZONA TX 393.5 APP BNPDTL -20100329ACT
47 K471P SNYDER TX 157.6 CP BDFCDTT -20080806ACE
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 208.5 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 221.2 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABE
48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 221.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADY
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 116.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48 K48DD CHILDRESS TX 137.7 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAZ
48 NEW SHAMROCK TX 175.9 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABM
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 358.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM BLTTL -20031212ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

45 KASY-TV ~ ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABF
45 KASY-TV ~ ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1620
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47 K47KC ROMEO CO 187.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 0.3 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 119.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 0.3 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 104.7 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 227.7 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 360.2 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 NEW LIVINGSTON MT 375.8 APP BNPDTT -20100125AAC
48 K48GY CARRI1Z0ZO NM 155.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48GY CARRIZ0ZO, ETC. NM 155.1 LIC BLTT -20060714ABA
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.5 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 205.5 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 193.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A3C
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 115.7 LIC BLTT -20000728ACE
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 115.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 210.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADI
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 276.7 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 250.0 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 403.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48 K481K EL PASO TX 378.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090706ADA
49 K49JW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 187.2 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49 K49KF-D LOS ALAMOS/ESPANOLA NM 75.2 LIC BLDTT -20090414ACB
49 K491L TECOLOTE NM 116.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090817ABJ
47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 116.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48JH CAPULIN & DES MOINES NM  BLTT -20070417AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 71.9 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  K47KC ROMEO CO 191.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 170.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 204.3 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
48  K49EX-D ANTON CO 353.1 CP BDISDTT  -20090824A1W
48  NEW ASPEN CO 381.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48  K11QJ BOULDER CO 380.1 APP BDISDTT  -20100421ACU
48  K11QJ BOULDER CO 380.1 APP BSTA -20100422ABP
48  K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 290.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 242.6 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48  KVSN PUEBLO CO 242.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697
48  K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 406.1 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48  KA48EF SAPINERO CO 286.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABC
48  NEW VAIL CO 395.5 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48  K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 395.1 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAl
48  NEW GARDEN CITY KS 304.5 APP BNPDTL -20100108ADH
48  KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 284.8 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48  K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 385.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAE
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 120.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 120.8 LIC BLTT -19950802JF
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 263.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
48  K62AL ROSWELL NM 370.1 APP BDISDTT  -20090917AAF
48  K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 175.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20081030ABP
48  KA48EH TUCUMCARI NM 175.4 LIC BLTT -19960118JE
48  K48KE-D BUFFALO OK 370.7 CP MOD BMPDTT -20100202ABY
48  KA48KE-D BUFFALO OK 370.7 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEL
48  NEW AMARILLO TX 235.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48  NEW SHAMROCK TX 367.4 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABM
49  K49JW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 191.4 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49  K49IL TECOLOTE NM 186.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090817ABJ
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 174.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
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nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 87.9 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 74.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 227.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 192.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 112.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 192.9 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 94.2 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
48 K49EX-D ANTON CO 393.3 CP BDISDTT -20090824A1W
48 NEW ASPEN CO 319.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 369.0 APP BDISDTT -20100421ACU
48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 369.0 APP BSTA -20100422ABP
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 176.5 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 236.1 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48 KVSN PUEBLO CO 236.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697
48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 337.2 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 220.9 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 NEW VAIL CO 349.3 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 332.7 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAI
48 NEW GARDEN CITY KS 417.0 APP BNPDTL -20100108ADH
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 193.1 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48 K48JH CAPULIN & DES MOINES NM 120.8 LIC BLTT -20070417AAU
48 K48GY CARRI1Z0ZO NM 326.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 398.2 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 398.2 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 144.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 338.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADI
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 368.3 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 217.0 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 329.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
49 K49JwW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 74.3 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49 K49KR-D SARGENTS CO 227.5 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABM
49 K49KF-D LOS ALAMOS/ESPANOLA NM 133.4 LIC BLDTT -20090414ACB
49 K491L TECOLOTE NM 137.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090817ABJ
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 115.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM BLTT -19950802JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 87.9 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KA47KC ROMEO CO 74.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 192.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 112.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 192.9 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 94.2 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
48  K49EX-D ANTON CO 393.3 CP BDISDTT  -20090824A1W
48  NEW ASPEN CO 319.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP

48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 369.0 APP BDISDTT -20100421ACU

Figure 2



48 K11QJ BOULDER CO 369.0 APP BSTA -20100422ABP
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 176.5 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 236.1 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48 KVSN PUEBLO CO 236.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697

48 K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 337.2 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48 K48EF SAPINERO CO 220.9 APP BDFCDTT -20100210ABC
48 NEW VAIL CO 349.3 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48 K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 332.7 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAl1
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 193.1 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48 K48JH CAPULIN & DES MOINES NM 120.8 LIC BLTT -20070417AAU
48 K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 326.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 398.2 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48 K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 398.2 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 144.7 LIC BLTT -20000728ACE
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 144.7 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48GK GALLUP NM 338.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060331ADlI
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 368.3 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 217.0 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 329.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
49 K49JW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 74.3 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49 K49KF-D LOS ALAMOS/ESPANOLA NM 133.4 LIC BLDTT -20090414ACB
49 K491L TECOLOTE NM 137.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090817ABJ
47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 115.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

TR T R T R T R T R R TR T R R TR T R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48GD GALLINA NM BLTT -20000728ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  KASY-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.4 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABF
45  KASY-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1620
47  KA4T7KC ROMEO CO 97.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  K47DI COYOTE CANYON NM 184.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 152.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 115.3 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 67.4 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
48  NEW ASPEN CO 334.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48  KA48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 112.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 326.9 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48  KVSN PUEBLO CO 326.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697
48  K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 337.9 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48  KA48EF SAPINERO CO 251.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABC
48  NEW VAIL CO 380.5 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48  K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 343.8 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAl
48  NEW LIVINGSTON MT 344.0 APP BNPDTT -20100125AAC
48  KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.7 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48  K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 270.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 289.9 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 289.9 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 144.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 144.7 LIC BLTT -19950802JF
48  K48GK GALLUP NM 193.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
48  K62AL ROSWELL NM 381.4 APP BDISDTT  -20090917AAF
48  KA48EH TUCUMCARI NM 301.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20081030ABP
49  K49EQ-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 177.2 LIC BLDTT -20090522AB0
49  K49JW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 97.2 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49  K49KF-D LOS ALAMOS/ESPANOLA NM 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20090414ACB
49  K49I1L TECOLOTE NM 168.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090817ABJ
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 151.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48GD GALLINA NM BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47  NEW HOEHNE CO 228.8 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47  KA4T7KC ROMEO CO 97.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ACE
47  KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20080303ALE
47  K47D1 COYOTE CANYON NM 184.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAl
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 152.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  K46GY SANTA FE NM 115.3 APP BDISDTL  -20100308AAZ
47  NEW SANTA FE NM 67.4 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
48  NEW ASPEN CO 334.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXP
48  KA48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 112.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  KVSN-DT PUEBLO CO 326.9 LIC BLCDT -20090409A1S
48  KVSN PUEBLO CO 326.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1697
48  K48LW-D REDSTONE CO 337.9 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAN
48  KA8EF SAPINERO CO 251.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20100210ABC
48  NEW VAIL CO 380.5 APP BNPDTL -20091028ABL
48  K48LO-D WOODY CREEK CO 343.8 LIC BLDTT -20100308AAI
48  NEW LIVINGSTON MT 344.0 APP BNPDTT -20100125AAC
48  KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 115.7 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48  K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 270.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 289.9 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 289.9 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 144.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48CGK GALLUP NM 193.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331ADI
48  K62AL ROSWELL NM 381.4 APP BDISDTT  -20090917AAF
48  K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 301.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20081030ABP
48  K48GR-D HANKSVILLE UT 422.5 LIC BLDTT -20091216AAN
49  KA49ET MANY FARMS AZ 210.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AI1T
49  K49EQ-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 177.2 LIC BLDTT -20090522AB0
49  K49JW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 97.2 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49  K49KF-D LOS ALAMOS/ESPANOLA NM 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20090414ACB
49  K49I1L TECOLOTE NM 168.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090817ABJ
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 151.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM BDFCDTT  -20081030ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47 K476V LAS VEGAS NM 150.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AIR
47  NEW ROSWELL NM 211.3 APP BDCCDTL  -20061002BPK
47  NEW AMARILLO TX 169.2 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47  KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 208.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070403ACP
48  K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 380.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20081219AAF
48  NEW GARDEN CITY KS 406.0 APP BNPDTL -20100108ADH
48  K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 275.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 409.9 LIC BLDTT -20090721ACE
48  K48HL-D DATIL/HORSE SPRINGS NM 409.9 APP BSTA -20090206ADQ
48  K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 217.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJC
48  K48GD GALLINA NM 301.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824A1S
48  K62AL ROSWELL NM 202.5 APP BDISDTT  -20090917AAF



48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 399.8 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABE
48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 399.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADY
48 K48KE-D BUFFALO OK 399.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20100202ABY
48 K48KE-D BUFFALO OK 399.8 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEL
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 154.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48 K48DD CHILDRESS TX 325.1 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAZ
48 NEW SHAMROCK TX 315.4 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABM
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM 106.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AUT
49 K491L TECOLOTE NM 138.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090817ABJ
49 K49JL-D AMARILLO TX 165.7 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACF
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 150.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM BLTT -19960118JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 150.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 169.2 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
48 K48HA PAGOSA SPRINGS CO 380.9 CP BDFCDTT -20081219AAF
48 NEW GARDEN CITY KS 406.0 APP BNPDTL -20100108ADH
48 KTFA-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 250.0 LIC BLTTL -20031212ABM
48 K48JH CAPULIN & DES MOINES NM 175.4 LIC BLTT -20070417AAU
48 K48GY CARRIZ0OZO NM 275.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 217.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A3C
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 217.0 LIC BLTT -19950802JF
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 301.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K62AL ROSWELL NM 202.5 APP BDISDTT -20090917AAF
48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 399.8 APP BMPDTL -20100428ABE
48 K48KY-D ALTUS OK 399.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ADY
48 K48KE-D BUFFALO OK 399.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20100202ABY
48 K48KE-D BUFFALO OK 399.8 LIC BLDTT -20091228AEL
48 NEW AMARILLO TX 154.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CCJ
48 K59HG AMARILLO TX 171.9 CP BDISTTL -20070216ABD
48 K48DD CHILDRESS TX 325.1 CP BDFCDTT -20100331AAZ
48 NEW SHAMROCK TX 315.4 APP BNPDTL -20100416ABM
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM 106.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AUT
49 K491L TECOLOTE NM 138.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090817ABJ
49 K49JL-D AMARILLO TX 165.7 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACF
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 150.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
49 K491L TECOLOTE NM BLTT -20050622AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 116.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1507
42  KLUZ-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 116.2 LIC BLCDT -20070823AAK
45  KASY-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 116.3 LIC BLCDT -20030429ABF
45  KASY-TV ALBUQUERQUE NM 116.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1620

47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM 25.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AIR

Figure 2



48 K48GY CARRI1Z0ZO NM 200.4 cCP BDFCDTT -20060329AAE
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 137.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AJC
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 168.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 138.6 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
49 K49ET MANY FARMS AZ 370.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1T
49 KKTV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 372.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1729

49 KKTV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 372.5 CP BPCDT -20090915AAE
49 KKTV-DR COLORADO SPRINGS CO 372.5 APP BPRM -20090619ADR
49 K49EQ-D CORTEZ, ETC CO 342.8 LIC BLDTT -20090522AB0O
49 K49JW-D ROMEO, ETC. CO 178.1 LIC BLDTT -20091112ANL
49 K49KR-D SARGENTS CO 358.1 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABM
49 K49FX-D ALAMOGORDO NM 293.2 LIC BLDTT -20091211AEL
49 K49Cz CABALLO NM 328.7 APP BDFCDTT -20100407AAN
49 K49BY CLOVIS NM 219.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AUT
49 K49KF-D LOS ALAMOS/ESPANOLA NM 120.7 LIC BLDTT -20090414ACB
49 K49EW RUIDOSO NM 228.9 LIC BLTT -20000726AAU
49 K49JL-D AMARILLO TX 300.4 LIC BLDTL -20091008ACF
49 K49AQ CLARENDON TX 391.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAS
50 K50LO-D APACHE SPRINGS NM 0.0 CP BNPDTT -20090825BUR
50 NEW SANTA FE NM 107.3 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAY
50 K50CX TUCUMCARI NM 138.5 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AMF
47 K47GVv LAS VEGAS NM 23.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
47 K47GV LAS VEGAS NM USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 K46JIN-D AGUILAR CO 205.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AQH
46 K46F1 GRANTS NM 215.2 CP BDFCDTT -20081222AAR
46 K46GL RED RIVER NM 120.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1Q
46 K46BU TUCUMCARI NM 150.7 CP BDFCDTT -20091201AME
47 NEW ASPEN CO 425.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BX0
47 K47BL-D CRESTED BUTTE CO 385.0 LIC BLDTT -20100301AAJ
47 NEW HOEHNE CO 185.4 APP BNPDTT -20090908AAT
47 K47KC ROMEO CO 155.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ACE
47 K47LZ-D SARGENTS CO 335.0 LIC BLDTT -20091021ABL
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 116.3 LIC BLTTL -20071025AAD
47 KTEL-LP ALBUQUERQUE NM 116.3 CP BDFCDTL -20080303ALE
47 K47FX CARLSBAD NM 361.4 APP BDFCDTT -20070824ADS
47 K47DI1 COYOTE CANYON NM 318.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AAI
47 NEW ROSWELL NM 252.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061002BPK
47 K46GY SANTA FE NM 116.3 APP BDISDTL -20100308AAZ
47 NEW SANTA FE NM 87.8 APP BNPDTL -20091014AAX
47 NEW AMARILLO TX 313.0 APP BNPDTL -20091218AFH
47 K47BQ CLARENDON TX 400.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090813AAR
47 K47LU-D LUBBOCK TX 388.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070509ABT
47 KXVZ-LD PLAINVIEW TX 358.5 CP BDCCDTL -20070403ACP
48  K48GY CARRIZ0ZO NM 217.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AAE
48 K48AX EAGLE NEST NM 115.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A3C
48 K48GD GALLINA NM 151.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824A1S
48 K48EH TUCUMCARI NM 150.8 CP BDFCDTT -20081030ABP
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 53 K47GV

Before Analysis

Results for: 47A NM LAS VEGAS USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 174.0 m, ATV ERP 0.3 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 21734 2286.3
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not affected by terrain losses 21295 2032.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED





